NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN ENGINEERING WING (NORTH), LAHORE INVITATION FOR BID

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bids for the following works from prequalified firms of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed contracting firms having similar experience of Bank's & Financial Institutions and valid registration with PEC in category C-4 or above for serial No: 1, C - 5 and above for serial No.2 and C - 6 and above for the works from serial No. 3 to 14.

- 1. Refurbishment of NBP Civil Line Branch(Faisalabad Region)
- 2. Refurbishment of NBP Main Branch Mianwali(Sargodha Region)
- 3. Refurbishment of NBP PAF Mushaf Ali Base (Sargodha Region)
- 4. Refurbishment of NBP Main Branch Wazirabad (Gujranwala Region)
- 5. Refurbishment of NBP City Branch G.T Road(Gujranwala Region)
- 6. Refurbishment of NBP Main Branch Sawabi(Mardan Region)
- 7. Refurbishment of NBP Main Branch Saidu Sharif Mingora(Mardan Region)
- 8. Refurbishment of NBP Kutchery Road Mandi Bahaudin Branch(Gujrat Region)
- 9. Refurbishment of NBP Railway Road Gujrat Branch(Gujrat Region)
- 10. Refurbishment of NBP City Branch Tobatck Singh (Jhang Region)
- 11. Refurbishment of NBP Railway Road Shakargarh Branch (Sialkot Region)
- 12. Refurbishment of NBP Chilas Branch (Gilgit Region)
- 13. Refurbishment of NBP Civil Secretariat Muzafarabad Branch(Muzafarabad Region)
- 14. Refurbishment of NBP Bala Kot Branch(Abbotabad Region)
- 15. Refurbishment of NBP Upper Bazzar Muzafarabad (Muzafarabad Region)

Complete set of bid documents alongwith BOQ and specifications may be collected from the office of the Deputy Chief Engineer Engineering Wing (North) NBP Regional Headquarters building, 26-Mclagon Road, Lahore, up-to 28-12-2010 during office hours on any working day after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- Each tender (non refundable).

The tender in sealed envelope will be received on 30-12-2010 at 11:30 hours in the office of the Dy. Chief Engineer and will be opened on same day publicly at 12:00 hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who opt to attend.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment Order / CDR of scheduled Bank in the name of the Deputy Chief Engineer NBP must accompany with each tender.

Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

AWAIS KAYANI DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS BUILDING, 26-MACLAGON ROAD, LAHORE PH. 042-99211216-99213708